(@) R e entive instuction manual before you sartnstallaton and assembly. If you have any questions regard of the warnings, pl your
ocal distributor for assistance. i =
CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result n instabilty causing possible injury.

Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.
- Safely gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals. ‘
+ Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
+ Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.
- This product contains smal items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.
+ This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

: Ensure that you allpart st prior to installatio. If any parts are missing o faulty, telephone your local

distributor for a replacement.
MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

Monitor Desk Mount

INSTALLATION MANUAL

2MSGLP

(G 5t vor Begim cer Montage una Zusammeniau das ganze Handouch durchiesen, Bt sich i dem Handier vor Ort bt Fragen zu Alltng oder Warungen in
o

Verbindung setz
/\\ VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zul 0 Kbnnen Schaden od: Folge sein.
+ Halterungen n rden. Eine Montage kann Schéden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben,
+ Sicherheitsausriistung und geeignete Werkzeuge verwenden. Die Montage des Produktes sallte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt werden.
 Die tragenden Oberflachen von Geréiten und allen zusétzlichen B h alten konnen.
- Nur die mitgelieferten Einbauschrauben verwenden und die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.
- Dieses Produkt enthélt Kieinteile, die Erstickungsgefahr beim Verschiucken hervorrufen kénnen. Diese Teile von Kindern ferhalten.
* Dieses Produkt nur in Innenrauren verwenden. Verwendung des Produktes im AuBenbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schaden fihren.
WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der bgleichen. Bei r fehlenden Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen
fragen
WARTUNG: Die Halterungskiammer regelmBig auf Sicherheit und Stabiltat priifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

Lisez entiérement le guide d'utilisateur avant de commencer l'nstallation et le montage. S vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,

veullez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance. EEMEORT IN
/A ATTENTION: Lutiisation de prodis plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilté causant des blessures potentielles.
Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux TECHNOLDGaY
personnes.

«Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit i par des

- Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité e poids combiné de I tous les matériaux et associés.

« Utiisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.

« Ce produit contient de pelites pié i peuvent causer un é elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

« Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a lintérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
ersonnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant linstallation, assurez-vous que vous avez recu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou

endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'i i remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utiisation sdre et fiable.

[ RU I i 2% i B

NOKasHIM PACTPOCTPaHHTENEM AN NONYEHH NOMOLIA,

Bruwanne . 5eC KOTOpBiX 0 i e, 5
Onopsi . TPy o 2
z i ) Mpoayer gor
Yoeecs, cranoaer
. HE MEPETATVBATD X
« Daweift npoayxT copepwr T i
« Darslf NpORYKT npegavaen X pas
fGoaurecs, Ecnm e xearaer 60 nonowaKe, B
MECTHbIM PACTPOCTPaHHTENEM 10 B0TPOCY 3aMeks.
TEXHHYECK( . pa3 TP MecALa), i
[EsY s - :
distribuidor local,
AN : uiizar P i i o
. Una i A
 Utice | instalado por profesionaes.
. representan un
b Utiizar y
tecbido G Sifata alguna de & o esté dafiada,
distribuidor.
MANTENIMIENTO: & par res meses).
m Leia 5 a 4 Se vocé tiver. q trugd , por favor, entre em contato com o
eu distibuidor local para assisténcia
TENGAO: O do causando p
. ser anexad d pode causar
. [ tas adequadas de uilizadas instalado por profissionais.
- Certiique- om seg todas as fer d
. montagem PERTE mesmos.
. por Mantenha
. para uso interno. Us-k falhas
3 Vocé recebeu tod de acord i z , contate 0 seu
distibuidor local para subsiiuigao.
MANUTENGAO: Certif seja (pelo menos a cad:
o 8 55 e 35 L o 3 il .5 S ey 5 o3 O Sy 2 ) it 5 ol B

23 o0 i iy 8 ) g ) s S 5355 om ] 15 8 i o i)t paid i -
PIRFENIITY i QO 3 e T TR -y et B TEIRTR I AN PR S
8 i il 2 ey il 15 5 g ki) 1y A s oS iy
ol 30350080 1 gl 33 i) O e ol o e
e S ¥ ) S S 5 s i+
e ot 3 il ST B o) e 35 5 m sk o ) i @
At ) iy ) a8 5 il ] g3 5 a3 pmmie i o+
41 ol il I 50y i B 0 g 3 e 0550 ) 305 S S50 ) I8 5 g Gy D A e i 50 o 0 Spln
(o 15 08 G ) i 5 e ALY oy e S o G

Hrzwﬂﬁ‘(m&mz;marx z EEICBLTCRREASTEVE LIS, BEELOBEOREEETHEMLEhY 75x75
<rEEL,
k-3 BTk B WROERIE, FRETREIC A BEES SRCTBNIBYET, 100x100
9> MBI OBURBIEEOIETICHE > TRV T XV, RBYERMIMHC S BEPEA G SEREES | ERTTBNIBIET, (1~9kg)x2
- BEE Ul A CEBCEEL, ARRISEPIONHBER T AL BRBETOTLLEL,

s,
- ZREARBSLTTNTORRDN\— L7 ORERET K2 P ERSIEABESICL TR, (22~19.8lbs)x2
LSRN A I E AL 2 ERU T T B SIS,

CERHA SRS SERIEOBUREA AENTOET. I BT HOEORAEBFICREL TR,
ANEIERREROHEENELTOE T, ANSERA CRRT S NADTAS OHHBEE BN BIET.
: BT MIBAGT 77U A S TOREA S 7CH 5D CHECTEL,
BRSBTS TS PRIBROBEE TADIHTY), HEFCOBRDIEE T HIE TR,
BFWR: 750y MIRS (T A0, DI (DKL 3 HABIOFTYI LT,




M4x12 (x4) M4x16 (x4)  M6x12 (x4)
M-A M-B M-C

( )y
e % ‘T ") == = I @
.l .u g
B(x1) C(x1) D (x2) E (x1) F(x1) G (x1) H(x1)
- ©
e =) ’
& fm fm © J M6x16 (x4) D6 (x4)
M-D M-E M-F (x4)
4mm (x1) 6mm (x1)
P Q
J

M6X1L0 x2) M6X'|M2 (x3) M6XIN5 (x3) 0 (x4)

A 2>

A (x1) 1(x1) J(x1) K(x1)

'50-85mm

10-55mm




